

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 1, 2019

SLS Las Vegas Joins the Nevada Resort Association Membership base grows to 72 resorts in Nevada

LAS VEGAS – The Nevada Resort Association today announced the addition of SLS Las Vegas® to its membership. The Association now represents 72 resorts across Nevada.

"As a significant employer and economic driver on the north end of the world-famous Las Vegas Strip, SLS Las Vegas has a distinctive perspective to share," said Virginia Valentine, president of the Nevada Resort Association. "We look forward to working with their leadership on the key issues facing our industry today and sharing how their work along with that of all our members contributes to our quality of life in Nevada."

SLS Las Vegas is an all-encompassing resort and casino with more than 95,000 square feet of flexible meeting space and a collection of acclaimed restaurants, bars and entertainment venues. The resort features a 60,000 square foot gaming floor and employs more than 1,700 team members.

"SLS Las Vegas is excited to join its sister property, Grand Sierra Resort, as a member of the Nevada Resort Association," said Andrew Diss, SLS Las Vegas director of government affairs. "Joining the Association will give our 1700+ team members a stronger voice in the major issues affecting the tourism and gaming industries. We look forward to joining our colleagues that are already members of the Association in maintaining Nevada's place as a top tourism destination."

ABOUT SLS LAS VEGAS

SLS Las Vegas® is an all-encompassing resort and casino with 1,615 guest rooms and suites in three distinctive towers — including the AAA® Four Diamond Grand Tower, over 95,000 square feet of flexible meeting space and a collection of acclaimed restaurants, bars and entertainment venues. The inviting casino occupies 60,000 square feet and features approximately 600 of the latest slot and video poker machines complemented by more than 50 classic table games. An impressive selection of culinary and cocktail offerings include Bazaar Meat by José Andrés™, named "Best Restaurant in Nevada" by Business Insider; Katsuya; Cleo®; Umami Burger, Beer Garden & Sports Book; 800 Degrees Neapolitan Pizzeria; Northside Café & Chinese Kitchen; The Sayers Club®; and The Perq™. The resort is also home to The Foundry, an intimate, live entertainment venue. Additionally, SLS houses a sports book operated by global gaming leader, William Hill. For more information about SLS, please visit slslasvegas.com and stay connected on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

ABOUT THE NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION

The Nevada Resort Association (NRA) is the primary advocacy voice for Nevada's gaming and resort industry. Established in 1965, the NRA represents the state's largest industry and provides information, perspective and industry insight for decision makers throughout the state. The NRA monitors government and regulatory activities in Nevada. It adopts and advocates policies regarding state gaming issues. For more information, please visit www.nevadaresorts.org.

Media Contacts: Dawn Christensen, NRA • <u>Dawn@nevadaresorts.org</u> • 702-735-4888 Stephen Will, SLS Las Vegas • <u>stephen@thepublicitylab.com</u> • <u>917.676.6297</u>